
 
 
 

NATO UNCLASSIFIED 

FSC100002 
EXHIBIT IV – RFP RESPONSE FORM 
Version 1.1  Page 1 of 4 

 
 
 

F R A N K  S CHAEFE R  
S E N I O R  P R O C U R E M E N T  O F F I C E R  
P R O C U R E M E N T  D I V I S I O N  

 
 

To : ALL BIDDERS 

Subject : Request for Proposal (RFP) 

APOD Infrastructure and Support Services for 
Kandahar Airfield (KAF), Afghanistan 

Date : 03 MAY 2010 

Collective Number : FSC100002 

Important Timelines   

RFP Response Form : 12 May 2010, 24:00 hrs Luxembourg time 

Bidders’ Conference and 

Site Visit (KAF) 

: 17 – 21 May 2010 

Bid Closing Date : 05 July 2010, 24:00 hrs Luxembourg time 

Public Bid Opening  08 July 2010 

Offer Validity : 90 days after Bid Closing Date 

To : ALL BIDDERS 

Subject : Request for Proposal (RFP) 

APOD Infrastructure and Support Services for 
Kandahar Airfield (KAF), Afghanistan 

 

 
 
 

EXHIBIT IV – RFP RESPONSE FORM 

 



NATO UNCLASSIFIED - COMMERCIALLY SENSITIVE 

 

RFP FSC100002 
EXHIBIT IV – RFP RESPONSE FORM  Page 2 of 4 

AMENDMENT RECORD 

 
 

REVISION / 
AMENDMENT 

PART / 
PARAGRAPH 

DATE OF ISSUE REMARKS 

Issue 1 All 03 May 2010 RFP Release 

Issue 1.1 3.1 05 May 2010 Correction to the typing 
error. Public Bid Opening 
to read as 8 July 2010 

    

    

    

    

    



NATO UNCLASSIFIED - COMMERCIALLY SENSITIVE 

 

RFP FSC100002 
EXHIBIT IV – RFP RESPONSE FORM  Page 3 of 4 

 

EXHIBIT IV – RFP RESPONSE FORM 
 

 
Due Date: 12 May 2010, 24:00 hrs Luxembourg time 
 
Please fill out and return to: 
 

NAMSA 
Procurement Division, Attn: PP-AA 
Collective Number:  FSC100002  
 
Mailing Address:  L-8302 Capellen, G.D. of Luxembourg 
Fax: (+352) 3063 4300  
Email: namsapp@namsa.nato.int 

 
 

1. RECEIPT OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

 

1.1. The bidder confirms receipt by e-mail of the RFP Invitation and access to 

the Website: 

 

 YES 

 NO 

 

1.2. Date of Receipt / Access:   _________________________ 
 
 
2. BID INTENTION 

 

2.1. We intend to submit a proposal before the bid closing date: 
 

 YES 

 NO 

 

2.2. If "No", short reason for not bidding: 
 

 In general capable of bidding, but not for this RFP 

 Services are not included in our production/selling range 

 Other reasons: 

__________________________________________________ 

__________________________________________________ 

__________________________________________________ 
 
 
3. ATTENDANCE PUBLIC BID OPENING 

 

mailto:namsapp@namsa.nato.int


NATO UNCLASSIFIED - COMMERCIALLY SENSITIVE 

 

RFP FSC100002 
EXHIBIT IV – RFP RESPONSE FORM  Page 4 of 4 

3.1. We intend to attend the (non-mandatory) Public Bid Opening planned for  
8 July 2010 : 
 

 YES 

 NO 

 

3.2. If “Yes”, we will be represented by: 
 

Name   : _______________________________ 

First Name  : _______________________________ 

Nationality  : _______________________________ 

Function in Company : _______________________________ 

Passport / ID Card # : _______________________________ 

Telephone  : _______________________________ 

Email   : _______________________________ 

 
 
4. FUTURE CORRESPONDENCE 

 
Future correspondence on the subject RFP shall be sent to : 

 
Point of Contact : _______________________________ 

Telephone Number : _______________________________ 

Fax Number  : _______________________________ 

eMail address   : _______________________________ 

 

 
 

Date: ……………………… 

Company: ……………………………………………… 

Signature:  

 

Name: ……………………………………………… 

Function: ……………………………………………… 

 


